SOUTH CENTRAL COAST BASINWIDE AIR POLLUTION CONTROL COUNCIL

TECHNICAL ADVISORY COUNCIL

Larry R. Allen, APCO

San Luis Obispo County APCD

David Van Mullem, APCO

Santa Barbara County APCD

Michael Villegas, APCO

Ventura County APCD

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Debbie Arnold, Vice-Chair

5th District Supervisor, San Luis Obispo County San Luis Obispo County

Janet Wolf, Chair

2nd District Supervisor, Santa Barbara County Santa Barbara County

Mike Morgan

Council Member, City of Camarillo Ventura County

AGENDA

DATE: October 16, 2013

TIME: 10:00 A.M.

PLACE: Santa Barbara County APCD

260 North San Antonio Road, Suite A

Manzanita Room

Santa Barbara, California

Persons may address the South Central Coast Basinwide Air Pollution Control Council on any matter listed on the agenda by submitting a speaker slip to the Chair. Matters not listed on the agenda may be addressed at the public comment period at the beginning of the meeting.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations to participate in the meeting should contact the Santa Barbara County APCD at least three working days prior to the scheduled meeting.

- 1. Approval of Minutes of August 9, 2013
- 2. Public Comment Period
- 3. Campfire Rings Mike Villegas
- 4. Ag Engine retrofit deadlines and APCD outreach Larry Allen
- 5. OEHHA Risk Assessment Guidance Dave Van Mullem
- 6. Innovative Methyl Bromide Controls at Guadalupe Cooling Larry Allen
- 7. Scoping Plan Update All
- Other Business
- 9. Confirm Next Meeting Date
- 10. Adjourn